Messages for Remittance Advices dated November 28, 2024 – December 5, 2024
	TO: ARChoices in Home Care Home and Community-Based 2176 Waiver providers
	RE: Home Delivered Meals (S5170/S5170 U2) Requires Prior Authorization (PA)

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated coverage for Home Delivered Meals under the ARChoices contract to require PA effective 12/1/2024:

PROC/MODIFIER
DESCRIPTION
PA

S5170
HOME DELIVERED MEALS - FROZEN
Y

S5170 U2
HOME DELIVERED MEALS
Y

As a reminder, Prior Authorizations under the ARChoices Waiver Program will be submitted to the Division of Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS). Providers are responsible for the provision of services as authorized in the PCSP. Services provided outside of the authorized PCSP may be subject to recoupment upon review.

If you have any questions about this change, please contact DAABHS Prior Authorization Team arcpaquestions@dhs.arkansas.gov.

	TO: Prosthetics Providers
	RE: Request for Confinement Equipment - Effective 12/1/2024

	A new official notice regarding requests for confinement equipment has been published. Please reference ON-046-24 (https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/ON-046-24.doc)


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.

